
0 FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

VOTE SHEET 
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FEBRUARY 16, 1999 

RE: DOCKET NO. 971492-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. and d/b/a Connect 'N Save 
for violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by AT&T 
to resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrative 
Code, Interexchange Carrier Selection? 
Recommendation: Yes. 
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Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: No. With the approval of Issue 2, this docket should remain 
open pending remittance of the $300,000 voluntary contribution and the 
mbnthiy consumer education reports. 
monthly until the funds are expended. Upon remittance of the settlement 
payment and the last monthly consumer education report, this docket should 
be closed. The $300,000 settlement should be forwarded to the Office of the 
Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to 
Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 

The reports should be submitted 
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